SPD13   TITLE & ESCION, INC KIAMAGE PAIGE   Vol MST Page 1423     SPD23   MAD WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO MAD WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO   SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE     Donald & Leora Hillard 202 Ruby Drive Reebury Park, CA 91320   SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE     Data   DefeD OF FULL RECONVEYANCE     The undersigned as Truthe or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:     Data   : February 13, 1979     Fee Number   : 63573     Book : M. 79Page : 5142     County of : Klamath     State of Oregon     Trustor   Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and file     Trustor   Donald E. Hilliard A writen request to recovery, recling that the oblige- tons secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does freeby rank, burgin, sell and recovery, incling that the oblige- tons secured by the Trust Deed have been full satisfied, does freeby rank update, sell and recovery, incling that the oblige- tons secured by the trust Deed have been full satisfied, does freeby rank update, sell or freed.     Oats   : August 10, 1987     August 10, 1897   ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC Writeweet all right, tile and interest when was betetore acquired by said Trustee() order of actionation free all right, tile and interest when was betetore acquired by said Trustee() order of trusteet and the said said instrument to as ad corporation by authority of its Board is Corporation actionated by the the is basistent. Secre	RECORDING REQUESTED IN	
Merybury Pack, CA 91320   SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE     DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE     The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:     Dated   : February 13, 1979     Recorded : March 7, 1979     Foe Number   : 63573     Bota   : Oregon     Trustoe   : Oregon     Trustoe   : Dated     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and trustor     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and trustore     Trustor   : Dreprating The Secrov, Inc., successor trustee     Coundy Of   : Klamath     State Of   : Oregon     Trustoe   : Trustoe filte insurance Company     Aspen Title & Escrov, Inc., successor trustee     cound for the Berger and the stat Trust Deed, a written request to recorvey, recting that the obligane trons escured by the Trust Deed insv bend does hereby grant, bargein, sell and recorvey, unto the parties entiled thereto all right, tise and interest which was heretolore acquired by asid Trustee(s) under said Trustee(s)     Date   : August 10, 1987     Aspen Title & Escrov, inc.   : State Of Oregon     Coundy of KLAMATH   : Ss     Margust 10   : the Assittant Scoretary of Tra	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 8760	Vol <u>M87</u> _Page143
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Doed described as follows:     Dated   : February 13, 1979   Recorded : March 7, 1979     Fee Number   : 63573   Book : M-79 Page : 5142     County Of   : Klamaih     State Of   Oregon     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and     Margen Title As Escrow, Inc., successor trustce     Margen Title As Escrow, Inc., a California     Aspen Title As Escrow, Inc., a California     Aspen Title As Escrow, Inc., a California     Aspen Title As Escrow, Inc., a California     Margen Title As Escrow, Inc., a California     Aspen Title Assertance Company     Margen Title Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciling that the obligate provement dent the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, unto the provement of the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, unto the of Trust.     Date   : August 10, 1987     Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., a California     State Of Oregon     County Of KLAMATH     Mugust 10 , 10 87.     Personally appeared     August 10 , 19 87.     Personally appeared     Moregaper     Mugust 10 , 10 87. <t< td=""><td></td><td></td></t<>		
The Undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Doed described as follows:     Dated   : February 13, 1979   Recorded : March 7, 1979     Fee Number   : 63573   Book : M=79 Page : 5142     County OI   : Klamath     State Of   Oregon     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard Scrow, Jnc., successor trustor     Beneficiary   : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California     Maing received from the Beneficiany under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, recting that the obligations accured by the Trust Deed have been fully astighted, does hereby and trustee(s) under said Deed     Date   : August 10, 1987     State Of Oregon	DEED C	
Fee Number   63573   Book: M-79Page: 5142     County Of   :Klamath     State Of   Oregon     Trustor   Donaid E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife     Trustor   Donaid E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and spen 7:11 to husmance Company Aspen 7:11 to husmance Company Aspen 7:11 to husmance Company Aspen 7:11 to husmance Company Aspen 7:11 to hustower Services, Inc., a California     How Spen 7:11 to hustower Services, Inc., a California     hus spen 7:11 to hustower Services, Inc., a California     hus scended by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargin, sell and reconvey, unto the of Trust.     Date   : August 10, 1987     State Of Oregon   County of KLAMATH     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County of kLAMATH   ss     August 10, 19 87.   State Of Oregon     State Of Oregon   ANDREM A PATTERSON     Goung did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company of Dipelors and here add that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:   State Of Oregon     Before Me:   State Of Oregon     County of KLAMATH   ss     And that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.   State Of Oregon Strustowere tof Corporation by authority of its Board J.	The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Tr	'ustee under that certain Truck P
Pee Number   : 63573   Book : M-79Page : 5142     County Of   :Klamath     State Of   :Oregon     Trustor   : Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife	Dated : February 13	
Book: M-79Page: 5142 Book: M-79Page: 5142 State Of : Oregon Trustor Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife Trustor Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and perfection in the State Sta	Fee Number	March 7, 1979
Trustor   Donald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife     Truster   Transamerica Title Insurance Company Aspent Title & Escrow, Inc., successor trustee     Beneficiary   Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California     having received from the Beneficiary under said rusts Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations and roomety under said trusts Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations and roomety under said trusts Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation of Trust.     Date   August: 10, 1987     State Of Oregon   County Of KLAMATH     State Of Oregon   Successor Trustee     Outy swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, and the state and the state and instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Display, a Corporation acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Marcing and the state of County OF KLAMATH   State Of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:     Marcing and the state of Aspen Title Company and the lot Offon My Commission Expires:   Said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Display, a display of the count of My Commission Expires:     Marcing and the state and interest of Aspen Title Company the loth of the detaid of the count of My Commission Expires:   Said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Display, a Corporation acknowledged said instrument is its voluntary act and deed.	County Of :Klamath	Book: M-79Page: 5142
Johald E. Hilliard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and wife     Trustee   : Transamoica Tile insurance Company Aspen Tille & Escrow, Inc, successor trustee Corporation, Trustee     Beneticiary   : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California     Aving received from the Beneticiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga-parties entitled thereto all right, tile and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed     Date   : August 10, 1987     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of_KLAMATH   ss     August 10	State Of : Oregon	
Beneficiary   INC per 111e & Escrow, Inc., Successor trustee Gorporation, Trustee     having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.     Date   : August: 10, 1987     Aspen Title & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon     County or   KLAMATH     state of oregon     August: 10, 1987     August: 10, 1987     Aspen Title & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon     County or   KLAMATH     outy state he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Comparing a comparing	Trustor Donald F man	
Beneficiary   INC per 111e & Escrow, Inc., Successor trustee Gorporation, Trustee     having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.     Date   : August: 10, 1987     Aspen Title & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon     County or   KLAMATH     state of oregon     August: 10, 1987     August: 10, 1987     Aspen Title & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon     County or   KLAMATH     outy state he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Comparing a comparing	Trustee Transact	1lard and Ledra C. Hilliard, husband and
having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciling that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been tully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the of Trust.     Date   : August: 10, 1987     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of   KLAMATH     Jugust: 10, 1987   Ss     August: 10, 1987   ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of   KLAMATH     Jugust: 10, 1987   Ss     August: 10, 1987   State Of Oregon     County Of   KLAMATH     Jugust: 10, 1987   Ss     August: 10, 1987   State Of Oregon     County of   KLAMATH     Notary Public for Opeon   State Of Oregon     Motary Public for Opeon   State Of Oregon     Motary Public for Opeon   Stat	nopen itle & E	Seriou
Lons secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, tile and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed     Date   August: 10, 1987     Aspen TITLE & ESCROW, INC     State Of Oregon     County Of   KLAMATH     State Of Oregon     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the is voluntary act and deed.     Weiged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:     Notary Public for Opeon     County Of   KLAMATH     State Of Oregon     County of did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the is add instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:   State Of Opeon     Wy Commission Expires:   State of Directors     Cor occurry OF KLAMATH:   State of a request of     And that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.   State of Opeon     Wy Commission Expires:   State of Directors     State of Oregon action is a state of a state or opeon   My Commission Expires:     State of Oregon action is a state orequest of   Aspen Title Company<	Schenciary : Wells Fargo Re	ealty Services Inc
County Of KLAMATH   ss     August 10   , 19     Personally appeared   ANDREW A PATTERSON     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company: a Corporation acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.   Who being     Before Me:   Before Me:   Before Me:   Before Me:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:   331-With State Secretary     E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:   ss.     for record at request of   Aspen Title Company   the 10th   day     of   Mortsgages   or Page 14349   County Clerk   Met		
County Of KLAMATH   ss     August 10   , 19     Personally appeared   ANDREW A PATTERSON     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company: a Corporation acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.   Who being     Before Me:   Before Me:   Before Me:   Before Me:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:   331-With State Secretary     E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:   ss.     for record at request of   Aspen Title Company   the 10th   day     of   Mortsgages   or Page 14349   County Clerk   Met		Successor Trustee
August 10   , 19   87     Personally appeared   ANDREW A PATTERSON     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Compary, a Corporation acknowledged said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:   Image: Comparison of the action of the a	동물을 다 같은 것 같아? 그는 것을 잘 잘 다 눈망 것 잘 물을 가지요?	
Personally appearedANDREW A PATTERSON duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me: Notary Public for Opegon My Commission Expires:		
duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:   Before Me:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:     Company   Image: Im	<u>August 10</u> , 19 <u>87</u> .	
duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Before Me:   Before Me:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:     Notary Public for Opegon   My Commission Expires:     Company   Image: Im	Personally appeared ANDREW A DA	
Before Me: Before Me: Notary Public for Oyegon My Commission Expires: <u>3-31-67</u> (Seal) E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> (Seal) \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	duly sworp did	ATTERSON
Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>3-31-57</u> (Seal) E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> S5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary	said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he
Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>3-31-57</u> (Seal) E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> S5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk		Before Ma
E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day of <u>Mortgages</u> or Page <u>14349</u> ; \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk		Junily A VIGEL
E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk		Notary Public for Oregon
E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	0-155, 1	Stand Stand Street Stre
for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Company</u> the <u>10th</u> day <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk		(A) Statistical Control (Sector) (Se
August A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	방법 사람들은 것 같은 것	
or <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>14349</u> , \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	for record at many a	
\$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	August Aspen T:	<u>itle Company</u>
By Many Clerk Smy Un	August <u>A.spen T</u> <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	
	August <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> \$5.00	on Page <u>14349</u>

618421111

and an and

者